
ENGLISH:

Pixey Hammerhead Wand Massager Instructions

Instructions for (First) Use
Before turning on your Pixey Hammerhead for the first 
time, connect the included USB Type-C cable to the pow-
er adaptor to start charging the Pixey Hammerhead. 

PLEASE NOTE; Insert the USB Type-C cable the correct 
way, never use heavy force to insert the plug, check if 
the plug is connected the right way. You can now start 
using your Pixey Hammerhead while connected to the 
cable after approx. 3/5 minutes. When turned off it takes 
approx. 60 min for a full charge.

All functions are operated via the easy to use 3 button 
control with the power, + and – buttons.
Turn on your Pixey Hammerhead by pressing and 
holding the power button for 2 seconds. The Pixey 
Hammerhead will now turn on starting on the medium 
vibration stand. There is a total of 5 vibration speeds.
To increase the vibration, press the + button, to 
decrease the vibration press the – button.
 
Change the vibration mode by pressing the power button 
once (without holding the buttons down).

There are 5 vibration modes; 
1: Fixed Vibration
2: On-Off Vibration
3: 2-Pulse Vibration
4: 1-2-Go Vibration
5: Non-stop Pulse Vibration

We suggest you begin using the massager at the lowest 
setting and gradually build up the speed until you reach 
your desired level.

Move the massager head slowly in a circular motion on 
the skin using a little lubrication if required
(water-based lubricant is recommended). Do not leave 
the massager head in one area for an
extended period.

There is no need to press the massager head hard 
against the body. Heavy pressure will not produce
a stronger massaging effect just let the weight of the 
head do its job.

Use of product
The Pixey Hammerhead is intended for all parts of the 
body, this product is often used for the back and neck, 
but is also good for loosening any muscle in your body. 
Through the menu you can give powerful impulses, 
which will increase the blood flow and relieve pain. It is 
also an excellent product for the most intimate parts of 
your body, that can bring you several climax experiences.

Cleaning and Maintenance
The head should be cleaned after each use with a mild 
soap or toy cleaner using a soft cloth. To protect the 
head it is advised not to use oil-based lubricants as 
these can damage the head material in time.

Safety Information
Do not use the Pixey Hammerhead Wand Massager 
when;
• Pregnant.
• Under the age of 16.
• Under the influence of pain-relieving drugs or alcohol.
• Recently undergone surgery.
• Suffering from high or low blood pressure, heart.
   problems, epilepsy, multiple sclerosis,
• Deep vein thrombosis, varicose veins or skin 
   disorders.

Keep out of reach of children. 
The Pixey Hammerhead is not for use by unsupervised 
persons with reduced sensory, physical or mental
capabilities. Do not use the Pixey Hammerhead on 
any inflamed or swollen skin. Do not use the Pixey 
Hammerhead on any area of the body that carries 
jewelry or piercings. Consult your doctor before using 
the Pixey Hammerhead on your calf area if you are 
experiencing unexplained calf pain. Do not use the Pixey 
Hammerhead on any animals or pets. Directly stop using 
the Pixey Hammerhead if you feel any discomfort or 
irritation. Do not operate the Pixey Hammerhead contin-
uously for longer than 30 minutes. Do not submerge the 
Pixey Hammerhead in liquids or water and do not use in 
baths or showers.Do not leave the Pixey Hammerhead 
unattended while it is switched on. The Pixey Hammer-
head wand massager is for external use only. Do not 
insert any part of the product into the body. Do not use 
the Pixey Hammerhead near the thyroid gland (the throat 
area) or on any part of the face and head.

Warranty Information
This product carries a one-year manufacturer’s
warranty against defect in workmanship or materials.
Proof of purchase is essential for warranty service.
The warranty is only applicable if the product
was purchased from an authorized Pixey retailer
and has been used in accordance with the
instructions. To make a claim, contact your retailer 
directly. If the retailer does not wish to replace the 
product, please send your claim to O-Products B.V.
via email to info@oproducts.eu

For further information and contact details please visit 
www.pixey.eu

Materials: ABS/Silicone/Aluminum/PVC

NEDERLANDS:

Pixey Hammerhead Wand Massager-instructies

Instructies voor (eerste) gebruik
Voordat u uw Pixey Hammerhead voor de eerste keer 
inschakelt, sluit u de meegeleverde USB Type-C kabel 
aan op de stroom adapter om het opladen van de Pixey 
Hammerhead te starten. LET OP: De USB-C aansluiting 
kan maar op 1 mannier worden aangesloten, als u 
weerstand voelt of als deze er niet goed in gaat gebruik 
dan niet te veel kracht. U kunt uw Pixey Hammerhead 
gebruiken nadat deze ongeveer 3 tot 5 minuten op 
de kabel en stroomadapter is aangesloten. Wanneer 
uitgeschakeld duurt het ongeveer 60 minuten voordat de 
Pixey Hammerhead volledig is opgeladen. 

Alle functies worden bediend via de eenvoudig te geb-
ruiken 3 knoppen bediening, de aan/uit, + en -knoppen.
Schakel uw Pixey Hammerhead aan door de aan/uit 
knop twee seconden ingedrukt te houden. De Pixey 
Hammerhead gaat nu aan en begint op de medium 
trilstand. 

Er zijn in totaal 5 vibratiesnelheden.
Om de vibratie te verhogen, druk op de + knop, druk op 
de - knop om de vibratie te verminderen.
Verander de vibratiemodus door eenmaal op de aan/
uit knop te drukken (zonder de knoppen ingedrukt te 
houden).

Er zijn 5 vibratiemodi;
1: vaste vibratie
2: Aan/uit-vibratie
3: 2-puls vibratie
4: 1-2-Go vibratie
5: Non-stop pulstrillingen

Het wordt aangeraden om te beginnen bij de laagste 
vibratiemodus en geleidelijk de snelheid op te bouwen 
totdat u het gewenste niveau bereikt dat fijn aanvoelt.
Beweeg de massagekop langzaam in een cirkelvormige 
beweging op de huid met een beetje glijmiddel. Gli-
jmiddellen op waterbasis worden aanbevolen. Laat de 
massagekop niet te lang op één plek om huidirritaties 
te voorkomen.

De massagekop hoeft niet hard tegen het lichaam 
worden gedrukt. Zware druk zal geen krachtiger 
masserend effect hebben, laat het gewicht van de 
massagekop zijn werk doen.

Gebruik van het product
De Pixey Hammerhead is gemaakt om te gebruiken 
voor alle delen van het lichaam, dit product wordt vaak 
gebruikt voor de rug en nek, maar is ook goed voor het 
losmaken van elke spier van uw lichaam. Via het menu 
kunt u krachtige impulsen geven, die de doorbloeding 
verhogen en pijn verlichten. Het is ook een uitstekend 
product voor de meest intieme delen van je lichaam, dit 
zal dan ook verschillende verhogende climaxervaringen 
bieden.

Schoonmaak en onderhoud
De massagekop moet na elk gebruik worden gereinigd, 
dit kan met een zachte zeep of met een toy cleaner. Om 
de massagekop te beschermen wordt geadviseerd geen 
glijmiddelene op oliebasis te gebruiken, omdat deze het 
materiaal van de massagekop kunnen beschadigen.

Veiligheidsinformatie
Gebruik de Pixey Hammerhead Massager niet wanneer 
je;
•  Zwanger bent.
• Jonger dan 16 jaar bent.
•  Onder invloed van pijnstillende medicijnen.
    of alcohol bent.
•  Onlangs een operatie bent ondergaan.
•  Lijd aan hoge of lage bloeddruk, hartproblemen, 
    epilepsie, multiple sclerose, diepe veneuze trombose, 
    spataderen of andere huidaandoeningen hebt.

Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren.
De Pixey Hammerhead is niet bedoeld voor gebruik 
door onbekwame personen met verminderde fysieke 
of mentale vermogens. Gebruik de Pixey Hammerhead 
niet op ontstoken of opgezwollen huid. Gebruik de Pixey 
Hammerhead niet op delen van het lichaam die sieraden 
of piercings dragen.
Raadpleeg uw arts voordat u de Pixey Hammerhead op 
uw kuiten gebruikt als u onverklaarbare kuitpijn ervaart.
Gebruik de Pixey Hammerhead niet op dieren of 
huisdieren.
Stop direct met het gebruik van de Pixey Hammerhead 
als u ongemak of irritatie voelt. Gebruik de Pixey Ham-
merhead niet langer dan 30 minuten in een sessie. Dom-
pel de Pixey Hammerhead niet onder in vloeistoffen of 
water en gebruik deze niet in bad of in de douche. Laat 
de Pixey Hammerhead niet onbeheerd achter als deze 
is aan staat. De Pixey Hammerhead wand massager is 
alleen voor uitwendig gebruik. Steek geen enkel deel van 
het product in het lichaam.
Gebruik de Pixey Hammerhead niet in de buurt van de 
schildklier (de keel) of op delen van het gezicht en/
of hoofd.

Garantie informatie
Dit product heeft één jaar fabrieksgarantie op defecten 
in vakmanschap of materialen. Een bewijs van aankoop 
is essentieel voor garantieservice. De garantie is alleen 
van toepassing als het product is gekocht bij een 
erkende Pixey-dealer en is gebruikt in overeenstemming 
met de instructies. Neem rechtstreeks contact op met 
uw verkoper om een claim in te dienen. Als de winkelier 
het product niet wil vervangen, stuur dan uw claim naar 
O-Products B.V. via e-mail naar info@oproducts.eu

Ga voor meer informatie en contactgegevens naar 
www.pixey.eu

Materialen: ABS / Silicone / Aluminium / PVC

DEUTSCH: 

Pixey Hammerhead Massagegerät Anleitungen

Gebrauchsanweisung für die (erste) Anwendung
Bevor Sie Ihren Pixey Hammerhead zum ersten Mal 
einschalten, verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte USB TYPE-C 
Kabel mit dem Netzteil, um den Pixey Hammerhead 
aufzuladen. HINWEIS: Der USB-C Anschluss kann nur 
in eine Richtung angeschlossen werden. Wenn Sie 
Widerstand spüren oder wenn er nicht richtig sitzt, 
wenden Sie nicht zu viel Kraft an. Sie können Ihre Pixey 
Hammerhead nach ca. 3/5 Minuten, nachdem sie an das 
Kabel und die Stromversorgung angeschlossen wurde, 
benutzen. Wenn der Pixey Hammerhead ausgeschaltet 
ist, dauert es etwa 60 Minuten, bis der Pixey Hammer-
head vollständig aufgeladen ist.

Alle Funktionen werden über die einfach zu bedienende 
3-Tasten-Funktion, die On/Off-, + und Tasten gesteuert.
Schalten Sie Ihre Pixey Hammerhead ein, indem Sie den 
Netzschalter zwei Sekunden lang drücken. Der Pixey 
Hammerhead schaltet sich nun ein und startet den 
mittleren Vibrationsmodus.

Es gibt insgesamt 5 Vibrationsgeschwindigkeiten.
Um die Vibration zu erhöhen, drücken Sie die +-Taste 
und die --Taste, um die Vibration zu verringern.

Ändern Sie den Vibrationsmodus, indem Sie den 
Netzschalter einmal drücken (ohne die Tasten gedrückt 
zu halten).

Es gibt 5 Vibrationseinstellungen.
1: Feste Vibration
2: Ein/Aus-Schwingung
3:2-Impulsschwingung
4:1-2-Go Vibration
5:Non-Stop-Impulsschwingung

Wir empfehlen, mit dem niedrigsten Vibrationsmodus 
zu beginnen und die Geschwindigkeit schrittweise zu 
erhöhen, bis Sie das gewünschte Niveau erreichen, das 
sich richtig anfühlt.
Bewegen Sie den Massagekopf langsam in kreisförmi-
gen Bewegungen mit etwas Gleitmittel über die Haut. 
(Es werden wasserbasierte Schmierstoffe empfohlen).
Lassen Sie den Massagekopf nicht zu lange an einer 
Stelle, um Hautirritationen zu vermeiden.
Der Massagekopf muss nicht fest gegen den Körper 
gedrückt werden. Ein starker Druck hat keine stärkere 
Massagewirkung. Lassen Sie das Gewicht des Mas-
sagekopfes seine Aufgabe erfüllen.

Verwendung des Produkts
Der Pixey Hammerhead ist für alle Körperteile geeignet. 
Dieses Produkt wird häufig für Rücken und Nacken 
verwendet. Aber es ist auch gut, jeden Muskel des 
Körpers zu massieren. Durch das Menü können Sie 
starke Impulse geben, die die Durchblutung erhöhen 
und Schmerzen lindern. Es ist auch ein ausgezeichnetes 
Produkt für die intimsten Teile des Körpers, dies wird 
auch verschiedene Höhepunkte bieten.

Reinigung und Wartung
Der Massagekopf muss nach jedem Gebrauch gereinigt 
werden, dies kann mit einer milden Seife oder . Zum 
Schutz des Massagekopfes wird die Verwendung von 
ölbasierten Gleitmitteln nicht empfohlen, da diese das 
Material des Kopfes beschädigen können.

Sicherheitshinweise
Verwenden Sie das Pixey Hammerhead Wandmassage-
gerät nicht, wenn:
- Du bist schwanger.
- Du bist jünger als 16 Jahre alt.
- unter dem Einfluss von Schmerzmitteln oder Alkohol.
- Sie haben sich kürzlich einer Operation unterzogen.
- Sie haben hohen oder niedrigen Blutdruck, Herz-
probleme, Epilepsie, Multiple Sklerose, Thrombose, 
Krampfadern oder andere Hauterkrankungen.

Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen.
Pixey Hammerhead ist nicht für die Nutzung durch 
Personen mit eingeschränkten körperlichen oder 
geistigen fähigkeiten bestimmt. Verwenden Sie Pixey 
Hammerhead nicht bei entzündeter oder geschwollener 
Haut. Verwenden Sie den Pixey Hammerhead nicht für 
Tiere oder Haustiere.
Hör sofort auf, Pixey Hammerhead zu benutzen, 
wenn du dich unwohl fühlst. Verwenden Sie Pixey 
Hammerhead nicht länger als 30 Minuten während einer 
Sitzung. Tauchen Sie den Pixey Hammerhead nicht in 
Flüssigkeiten oder Wasser ein und verwenden Sie ihn 
nicht in der Badewanne oder Dusche.
Lassen Sie das Pixey Hammerhead beim Einschalten 
nicht unbeaufsichtigt. Das Pixey Hammerhead 
Wandmassagegerät ist nur für den externen Gebrauch 
bestimmt. Legen Sie keine Teile des Produkts in das 
Gehäuse. Verwenden Sie das Pixey Hammerhead nicht 
in der Nähe der Schilddrüse (Hals) oder auf Teilen des 
Gesichts und/oder Kopfes.

Garantieinformationen
Dieses Produkt wird mit einer einjährigen Herstellerga-
rantie gegen Herstellungs- oder Materialfehler geliefert.
Der Kaufnachweis ist für den Garantieservice uner-
lässlich. Die Garantie gilt nur, wenn das Produkt bei 
einem autorisierten Pixey-Händler gekauft und gemäß 
den Anweisungen verwendet wurde. Bitte wenden Sie 
sich für eine Reklamation direkt an Ihren Händler. Wenn 
der Einzelhändler das Produkt nicht ersetzen möchte, 
senden Sie bitte Ihre Beschwerde an O-Products B.V. 
per E-Mail an info@oproducts.eu

Weitere Informationen und Kontaktdaten finden Sie 
unter www.pixey.eu

Materialien: ABS / Silikone / Aluminium / PV

FRANÇAIS :

Mode d’emploi de l’appareil de massage Pixey 
Hammerhead

Mode d’emploi pour la (première) utilisation
Avant d’allumer votre Pixey Hammerhead pour la 
première fois, branchez le câble USB Type-C fourni à 
l’adaptateur secteur pour commencer à charger le Pixey 
Hammerhead. 
REMARQUE : Insérez le câble USB-C dans le bon sens, 
n’utilisez jamais une force excessive pour insérer la 
fiche, vérifiez si la fiche est orientée dans le bon sens. 
Vous pouvez maintenant commencer à utiliser votre 
Pixey Hammerhead connecté au câble après environ 3/5 
minutes. Lorsqu’il est éteint, il faut environ 60 minutes 
pour une charge complète. Toutes les fonctions sont 
commandées par la commande facile à utiliser à 3 
touches avec les touches marche/arrêt, + et -. Allumez 
votre Pixey Hammerhead en appuyant sur le bouton 
d’alimentation et en le maintenant enfoncé pendant 2 
secondes. Le Pixey Hammerhead se dresse maintenant 
sur le support de vibration moyenne. Il y a un total de 
5 vitesses de vibration. Pour augmenter la vibration, 
appuyez sur le bouton +, pour diminuer la vibration, 
appuyez sur le bouton -. Changez le mode de vibration 
en appuyant une fois sur le bouton d’alimentation (sans 
maintenir les boutons enfoncés).

Il y a 5 modes de vibration; 
1 : Vibration fixe
2 : Vibration On-Off
3 : Vibration à 2 impulsions
4 : Vibration 1-2-Go
5 : Vibration pulsée non stop

Nous vous suggérons de commencer à utiliser le mas-
seur au réglage le plus bas et d’augmenter graduelle-
ment la vitesse jusqu’à ce que vous atteigniez le niveau 
désiré. Déplacer lentement la tête du masseur en 
mouvements circulaires sur la peau en utilisant un peu 
de lubrification si nécessaire. (un lubrifiant à base d’eau 
est recommandé). Ne laissez pas la tête du malaxeur 
dans une seule zone pour un nettoyage facile.
période prolongée. Il n’est pas nécessaire de presser la 
tête du masseur contre le corps. Une forte pression ne 
produira pas un effet massant plus fort laisse le poids 
de la tête faire son travail.

Utilisation du produit
Le Pixey Hammerhead est destiné à toutes les parties 
du corps, ce produit est souvent utilisé pour le dos et le 
cou, mais est également bon pour détendre les muscles 
de votre corps. A travers le menu, vous pouvez donner 
des impulsions puissantes, qui augmenteront le flux 
sanguin et soulageront la douleur. C’est aussi un excel-
lent produit pour les parties les plus intimes de votre 
corps, qui peut vous apporter plusieurs expériences 
de climax.

Nettoyage et entretien
La tête doit être nettoyée après chaque utilisation avec 
un savon doux ou un nettoyant pour jouets à l’aide d’un 
chiffon doux. Pour protéger la tête, il est conseillé de ne 
pas utiliser de lubrifiants à base d’huile, car ils peuvent 
endommager le matériau de la tête avec le temps.

Consignes de sécurité
N’utilisez pas le masseur Pixey Hammerhead lorsque ;
- Enceinte.
- Moins de 16 ans.
- Sous l’influence de drogues analgésiques ou d’alcool.
- A récemment subi une intervention chirurgicale.
- Souffrant d’hypertension ou d’hypotension artérielle,
    d’insuffisance cardiaque problèmes, épilepsie,
    sclérose en plaques.
- Thrombose veineuse profonde, varices ou peau 
   des troubles.

Garder hors de la portée des enfants.
Le Pixey Hammerhead n’est pas destiné à être utilisé 
par des personnes non surveillées ayant une déficience 
sensorielle, physique ou mentale. N’utilisez pas le Pixey 
Hammerhead sur une peau enflammée ou gonflée. 
N’utilisez pas le Pixey Hammerhead sur une partie du 
corps qui porte des bijoux ou des piercings. Consultez 
votre médecin avant d’utiliser le Pixey Hammerhead sur 
votre mollet si vous ressentez des douleurs inexpliquées 
au mollet. N’utilisez pas le Pixey Hammerhead sur des 
animaux ou des animaux domestiques. Cessez directe-
ment d’utiliser le Pixey Hammerhead si vous ressentez 
un inconfort ou une irritation. Ne faites pas fonctionner 
le Pixey Hammerhead sans interruption pendant plus 
de 30 minutes. Ne pas immerger le Pixey Hammerhead 
dans des liquides ou de l’eau et ne pas l’utiliser dans un 
bain ou une douche, ne pas laisser le Pixey Hammer-
head sans surveillance quand il est allumé. Le masseur 
à baguette Pixey Hammerhead est destiné à un usage 
externe uniquement. N’insérez aucune partie du produit 
dans le corps. N’utilisez pas le Pixey Hammerhead près 
de la glande thyroïde (la région de la gorge) ou sur toute 
partie du visage et de la tête.

Informations sur la garantie
Ce produit est muni d’un certificat de conformité d’un 
an du fabricant. garantie contre tout défaut de fabrica-
tion ou de matériaux. La preuve d’achat est essentielle 
pour le service de garantie. La garantie n’est applicable 
que si le produit a été acheté chez un revendeur Pixey 
agréé et a été utilisé conformément à la instructions. 
Pour faire une réclamation, communiquez directement 
avec votre détaillant. Si le revendeur ne souhaite pas 
remplacer le produit, veuillez envoyer votre réclamation 
à O-Products B.V. par courriel à info@oproducts.eu

Pour plus d’informations et les coordonnées de contact, 
veuillez consulter le site www.pixey.eu

Matériaux: ABS/Silicone/Aluminium/PVC

ESPAÑOL

Instrucciones de Pixey Hammerhead Masajeador de 
Varita

Instrucciones para (primer) uso
Antes de encender su Pixey Hammerhead por primera 
vez, conecte el cable USB Type-C suministrado al adap-
tador de corriente para comenzar a cargar el Pixey Ham-
merhead. TENGA EN CUENTA: la conexión USB-C solo 
se puede conectar de una manera, si siente resistencia 
o si no encaja correctamente, no use demasiada fuerza. 
Puede usar su Pixey Hammerhead una vez que se haya 
conectado al cable y al adaptador de alimentación 
durante aproximadamente 3/5 minutos. Cuando está 
apagado, toma aproximadamente 60 minutos para que 
el Pixey Hammerhead esté completamente cargado.

Todas las funciones se controlan a través de la 
operación de 3 botones fácil de usar, los botones de 
encendido/apagado, + (plus) y –(minus).
Encienda su Pixey Hammerhead presionando el botón 
de encendido/apagado durante dos segundos. El Pixey 
Hammerhead ahora se enciende y comienza el modo 
de vibración media. Hay un total de 5 velocidades de 
vibración.

Para aumentar la vibración, presione el botón +, presi-
one el botón - para disminuir la vibración.
Cambie el modo de vibración presionando el botón de 
encendido/apagado una vez (sin mantener presionados 
los botones).

Hay 5 configuraciones de vibración;
1: Vibración fija
2: Vibración encendido/apagado
3: Vibración de 2 pulsos
4: 1-2-Va vibración
5: Vibraciones de pulso sin parar

Recomendamos comenzar con el modo de vibración 
más bajo y aumentar gradualmente la velocidad hasta 
que alcance el nivel deseado que le haga sentir bien.
Mueva la cabeza de masaje lentamente con un movi-
miento circular sobre la piel con un poco de lubricante. 
(Se recomiendan lubricantes a base de agua).
No deje la cabeza de masaje en un lugar durante 
demasiado tiempo para evitar irritaciones en la piel.
La cabeza de masaje no debe presionarse con fuerza 
contra el cuerpo. La presión fuerte no tendrá un efecto 
de masaje más potente, deje que el peso del cabezal de 
masaje haga su trabajo.

Uso del producto.
Pixey Hammerhead está diseñado para usarse en todas 
las partes del cuerpo, este producto se usa a menudo 
para la espalda y el cuello, pero también es bueno para 
liberar todos los músculos de su cuerpo. A través del 
menú puede dar poderosos impulsos, que aumentan 
el flujo sanguíneo y alivian el dolor. También es un 
producto excelente para las partes más íntimas de su 
cuerpo, ya que también ofrecerá diferentes experiencias 
en el clímax.

Limpieza y mantenimiento
El cabezal de masaje debe limpiarse después de cada 
uso, esto se puede hacer con un jabón suave. Para 
proteger la cabeza de masaje, se recomienda no usar 
lubricantes a base de aceite, ya que pueden dañar el 
material de la cabeza.

Informacion de seguridad
No utilice el masajeador de varitas Pixey Hammerhead 
cuando lo haga;
• Estan embarazadas.
• Eres menor de 16 años.
• Están bajo la influencia de analgésicos o alcohol.
• Han sido recientemente intervenidos quirúrgicamente.
• Tiene presión arterial alta o baja, problemas cardíacos, 
epilepsia, esclerosis múltiple, trombosis venosa profun-
da, venas varicosas u otras afecciones de la piel.

Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
Pixey Hammerhead no está diseñado para ser utilizado 
por personas inadecuadas con capacidades físicas o 
mentales reducidas. No utilice el Pixey Hammerhead 
sobre la piel inflamada o inflamada. No use el Pixey 
Hammerhead en las partes del cuerpo que usan joyas 
o piercings.
Consulte a su médico antes de usar Pixey Hammerhead 
en el campo de la pantorrilla si experimenta un dolor de 
pantorrilla inexplicable. No utilice el Pixey Hammerhead 
en animales o mascotas. Deje de usar el Pixey Hammer-
head inmediatamente si siente molestia o irritación.
No utilice el Pixey Hammerhead durante más de 30 
minutos en una sesión. No sumerja el Pixey Ham-
merhead en líquidos o agua y no lo use en el baño o 
la ducha. No deje el Pixey Hammerhead desatendido 
cuando está encendido. El masajeador de pared Pixey 
Hammerhead es solo para uso externo. No ponga 
ninguna parte del producto en el cuerpo.
No use el Pixey Hammerhead cerca de la glándula tiroi-
des (garganta) o en partes de la cara y/o la cabeza.

Informacion de garantia
Este producto tiene una garantía del fabricante de un 
año en defectos de mano de obra o materiales.
La prueba de compra es esencial para el servicio de 
garantía. La garantía solo se aplica si el producto se 
compró a un distribuidor autorizado de Pixey y se 
utilizó de acuerdo con las instrucciones. Póngase en 
contacto con su vendedor directamente para hacer una 
reclamación. Si el minorista no desea reemplazar el 
producto, envíe su reclamo a O-Products B.V. Por correo 
electrónico a info@oproducts.eu

Para más información y detalles de contacto, visite 
www.pixey.eu

Materiales: ABS / silicona / aluminio / PVC

ITALIANO:

Istruzioni per il Massaggiatore Pixey Hammerhead

Istruzioni per il (primo) utilizzo
Prima di accendere il Pixey Hammerhead per la prima 
volta, collegare il cavo USB Type-C in dotazione all’adat-
tatore di alimentazione per iniziare a ricaricare il Pixey 
Hammerhead. 

ATTENZIONE: inserire il cavo USB-C nel modo corretto, 
non usare mai una forza eccessiva per inserire la spina, 
controllare se la spina è rivolta verso l’alto. Ora puoi 
iniziare ad usare il tuo Pixey Hammerhead mentre sei 
collegato al cavo dopo circa 3/5 minuti. Quando è spen-
to ci vogliono circa 60 minuti per una carica completa.

Tutte le funzioni sono comandate tramite il comando a 3 
pulsanti di facile utilizzo con i pulsanti di accensione, + e 
-. Accendi il tuo Pixey Hammerhead tenendo premuto il 
pulsante di accensione per 2 secondi. Il Pixey Hammer-
head si accenderà ora accendendo il supporto a vibrazi-
one media. Ci sono in totale 5 velocità di vibrazione.  
 
Per aumentare la vibrazione, premere il pulsante +, per 
diminuire la vibrazione premere il pulsante -.

Cambiare la modalità di vibrazione premendo una volta il 
pulsante di accensione (senza tenere premuti i pulsanti).

Ci sono 5 modalità di vibrazione; 
1: Vibrazione fissa
2: Vibrazione On-Off
3: Vibrazione a 2 impulsi
4: 1-2-Go Vibrazione
5: Vibrazione a impulsi senza interruzioni

Vi consigliamo di iniziare ad usare il massaggiatore 
al livello più basso e di aumentare gradualmente la 
velocità fino a raggiungere il livello desiderato.

Spostare lentamente la testa del massaggiatore con 
un movimento circolare sulla pelle utilizzando un po’ di 
lubrificazione se necessario.
(si raccomanda l’uso di un lubrificante a base d’acqua). 
Non lasciare la testa del massaggiatore in un’unica 
area per una periodo prolungato.

Non c’è bisogno di premere con forza la testa del 
massaggiatore contro il corpo. Una forte pressione non 
produrrà un effetto massaggiante più forte lascia che il 
peso della testa faccia il suo lavoro.

Uso del prodotto
Il Pixey Hammerhead è destinato a tutte le parti del 
corpo, questo prodotto è spesso utilizzato per la schiena 
e il collo, ma è anche buono per allentare qualsiasi 
muscolo del corpo. Attraverso il menu è possibile dare 
impulsi potenti, che aumenterà il flusso sanguigno 
e allevierà il dolore. E ‘anche un ottimo prodotto per 
le parti più intime del corpo, che può portare diverse 
esperienze di climax.

Pulizia e manutenzione
La testa deve essere pulita dopo ogni utilizzo con un 
sapone neutro o un detergente per giocattoli utilizzando 
un panno morbido. Per proteggere la testa si consiglia 
di non utilizzare lubrificanti a base di olio che possono 
danneggiare il materiale della testa nel tempo.

Avvertenze di sicurezza
Non usare il Massaggiatore Pixey Hammerhead Wand 
quando;
- Incinta.
- Sotto i 16 anni.
- Sotto l’influenza di droghe antidolorifiche o alcool.
- Recentemente sottoposto ad intervento chirurgico
- Soffre di alta o bassa pressione sanguigna, cuore 
   problemi, epilessia, sclerosi multipla.
- Trombosi venosa profonda, vene varicose o pelle 
   disturbi.

Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
Il Pixey Hammerhead non è destinato all’uso da parte 
di persone non sorvegliate con disturbi sensoriali, fisici 
o mentali ridotti. capacità. Non usare il Pixey Hammer-
head su pelli infiammate o gonfie. Non utilizzare il Pixey 
Hammerhead su qualsiasi parte del corpo che trasporta 
gioielli o piercing. Consulta il tuo medico prima di usare 
il Pixey Hammerhead sulla zona del polpaccio se hai 
dolori inspiegabili al polpaccio. Non utilizzare il Pixey 
Hammerhead su animali o animali domestici. Interrompi 
direttamente l’uso del Pixey Hammerhead in caso di 
fastidio o irritazione. Non utilizzare il Pixey Hammerhead 
ininterrottamente per più di 30 minuti. Non immergere il 
Pixey Hammerhead in liquidi o acqua e non utilizzare in 
bagni o docce, non lasciare il Pixey Hammerhead incus-
todito mentre è acceso. Il massaggiatore per bacchetta 
Pixey Hammerhead è solo per uso esterno. Non inserire 
alcuna parte del prodotto nel corpo. Non utilizzare il 
Pixey Hammerhead vicino alla tiroide (la zona della gola) 
o su qualsiasi parte del viso e della testa.

Informazioni sulla garanzia
Questo prodotto ha un anno di produzione di un produt-
tore garanzia contro i difetti di lavorazione o dei materi-
ali. La prova d’acquisto è essenziale per l’assistenza in 
garanzia. La garanzia è applicabile solo se il prodotto è 
stato acquistato da un rivenditore autorizzato Pixey
ed è stato utilizzato in conformità con la direttiva
istruzioni. Per effettuare un reclamo, contattare diretta-
mente il proprio rivenditore. Se il rivenditore non desid-
era sostituire il prodotto, si prega di inviare il reclamo a 
O-Products B.V. via e-mail a info@oproducts.eu

Per ulteriori informazioni e dettagli di contatto, visitare 
il sito www.pixey.eu

Materiale: ABS/Silicio/alluminio/PVC

PORTUGUES

Instruções de Massajador Pixey Hammerhead Wand

Instruções de uso
Antes de ligar o seu Pixey Hammerhead pela primeira 
vez, conecte o cabo USB Type-C fornecido ao adap-
tador de energia para começar a carregar o Pixey 
Hammerhead. ATENÇÃO: a conexão USB-C só pode ser 
conectada de uma forma, se sentir resistência ou se não 
se encaixar corretamente, não exerça muita força. Pode 
usar o seu Pixey Hammerhead, uma vez que tenha sido 
conectado ao cabo e ao adaptador de energia por cerca 
de 3/5 minutos. Quando está desligado, leva aproxi-
madamente 60 minutos para o Pixey Hammerhead ser 
totalmente carregado.

Todas as funções são controladas através da operação 
de 3 botões, fácil de usar, os botões liga / desliga, + 
(mais) e - (menos). Ligue o seu Pixey Hammerhead, 
pressionando o botão on / off por dois segundos. O 
Pixey Hammerhead agora ligado inicia o modo de 
vibração média.

Há um total de 5 velocidades de vibração.
Para aumentar a vibração, pressione o botão + ou 
pressione o botão - para diminuir a vibração.
Altere o modo de vibração pressionando o botão liga / 
desliga uma vez (sem pressionar os botões).

Existem 5 configurações de vibração;
1: vibração fixa
2: Vibração on / off
3: Vibração de pulso 2
4: 1-2-Go vibração
5: vibrações de pulso non-stop

Recomendamos começar com o modo de vibração 
mais baixo e aumentar gradualmente a velocidade até 
atingir o nível desejado.
Mova a cabeça de massagem lentamente com um 
movimento circular sobre a pele com um pouco 
de lubrificante. (Lubrificantes à base de água são 
recomendados).
Não deixe a cabeça de massagem por muito tempo no 
mesmo lugar para evitar irritações na pele.
A cabeça de massagem não deve ser pressionada com 
força contra o corpo. A forte pressão não terá um efeito 
de massagem mais poderoso, deixe o peso da cabeça 
de massagem fazer o seu trabalho.

Uso do produto
Pixey Hammerhead é projetado para uso em todas as 
partes do corpo, este produto é usado frequentemente 
para as costas e pescoço, mas também é bom para 
liberar todos os músculos do seu corpo. Através do 
menu pode dar impulsos poderosos, que aumentam o 
fluxo sanguíneo e aliviam a dor. É também um excelente 
produto para as partes mais íntimas do seu corpo, pois 
também oferece diferentes experiências no clímax.

Limpeza e manutenção
A cabeça de massagem deve ser limpa após cada 
uso, isso pode ser feito com um sabão neutro. Para 
proteger a cabeça de massagem, recomenda-se não 
usar lubrificantes à base de óleo, pois podem danificar 
o material da cabeça.

Informações de segurança
Não use o massageador de varinhas Pixey Hammer-
head se;
• Estão grávidas.
• Tem menos de 16 anos de idade.
• Estão sob a influência de analgésicos ou álcool.
• Passaram recentemente por cirurgia.
• Tem pressão arterial alta ou baixa, problemas 
   cardíacos, epilepsia, esclerose múltipla, trombose
   venosa profunda, veias varicosas ou outras
   condições de pele.

Mantenha fora do alcance de crianças.
O Pixey Hammerhead não foi projetado para ser usado 
por pessoas com capacidades físicas ou mentais 
inadequadas. Não use o Pixey Hammerhead em pele 
inflamada.
Não use o Pixey Hammerhead em partes do corpo com 
jóias ou piercings. Consulte o seu médico antes de usar 
Pixey Hammerhead na área da perna traseira se sentir 
dor inexplicável na mesma. Não use o Pixey Hammer-
head em animais ou animais de estimação. Pare de usar 
o Pixey Hammerhead imediatamente se sentir descon-
forto ou irritação. Não use o Pixey Hammerhead por 
mais de 30 minutos em uma sessão. Não mergulhe o 
Pixey Hammerhead em líquidos ou água e não o use no 
banho ou no chuveiro. Não deixe o Pixey Hammerhead 
sem vigilância quando estiver ligado. O massageador de 
parede Pixey Hammerhead é apenas para uso externo. 
Não coloque nenhuma parte do produto no corpo. Não 
use o Pixey Hammerhead perto da glândula tireóide 
(garganta) ou em partes do rosto e/ou cabeça.

Informações de garantia
Este produto tem uma garantia do fabricante de um 
ano sobre defeitos de fabricação ou materiais.
A prova de compra é essencial para o serviço de garan-
tia. A garantia só se aplica se o produto foi comprado 
de um revendedor autorizado da Pixey e usado de 
acordo com as instruções. Entre em contato direta-
mente com o vendedor para fazer uma reclamação. Se 
o vendedor não quiser substituir o produto, envie sua 
solicitação para O-Products B.V. Por email para info@
oproducts.eu

Para mais informações e detalhes de contato, visite 
www.pixey.eu

Materiais: ABS / silicone / alumínio / PVC
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